through profit or loss, and the Company does not designate derivatives as hedging instruments
under a fair value hedge accounting model. Therefore a change in interest rates at the reporting
date would not affect profit or loss.

Additionally, the Company does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities as
available-for-sale. Therefore a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not directly
affect equity.

Fiba Faktoring Hizmetleri Anonim Şirketi
Notes to the Financial Statements
As at and for the Year Ended 31 December
(Currency: Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise stated)

32

22 Financial risk management (continued)
Market risk (continued)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased
(decreased) equity and profit or loss before tax by the amounts shown below. This analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis
is performed on the same basis for 31 December 2008.

 Profit or loss Equity

100 bp

increase
100 bp

decrease
100 bp

increase
100 bp

decrease

31 December 2009
Investments in debt securities (1,615,223) 1,775,758 (1,615,223) 1,775,758
Variable rate instruments 1,350,426 (1,350,426) 1,350,426 (1,350,426)
 (264,797) 425,332 (264,797) 425,332

31 December 2008
Variable rate instruments 392,178 (392,178) 392,178 (392,178)

Foreign currency risk

The Company is exposed to currency risk through transactions (such as factoring operations and
borrowings) in foreign currencies. As the currency in which the Company presents its financial
statements is TL, the financial statements are affected by movements in the exchange rates against
TL.
At 31 December, the currency risk exposures were as follows (TL equivalents):
   2009
   TL
  USD Euro GBP Total
Foreign currency monetary assets
Cash and cash equivalents 88,462,349 290,880 945,539 89,698,768
Factoring receivables 68,584,560 56,664,668 3,985,473 129,234,701